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City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm, of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 24, 2012

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 23, 2012, 2:00 p.m. (local time),
received bids for Contract 54-12 (K2-065), Bus Shelter — Concrete Pad Construction and
Installation, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total
Dakota Intertek Corp. $ 87,522.00
Katt Construction $ 94,150.00
Bane-Nelson, Inc. $110,000.00
Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. $161,000.00
Camosy Construction $165,900.00

This public works project was estimated at $70,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Dakota Intertek Corp. Inc. in the amount
of $87,522.00. Funding for this work is available in Account 105-900-5030, Capital Projects-

Shelter Grant.
Sincerely yours, -
/ 7Z (A
Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works
MHY :das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Ton Friedel
Al Stanek



3US SHELTER - CONCRETE PAD CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION
SONTRACT NUMBER 54-12 (K2-065)

tecelve bids: Thursday, August 23, 2012, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time
Jifice of the Commissloner of Public Works
tacine, Wi

Dakota Inertek Corp.

New Berlin, W1
5% Bld Bond

Katt Construction
Racine, W1
$% Bid Bond

Bane-Nelson, Inc.
Kenosha, W1
5% Bid Bond

Absolute Construction, Inc.

Racine, W1

5% Bid Bond

Camosy Construction
Kenosha, W1
5% Bid Bond

QUANTITY ITEM
1 20 EA CONCRETE BUS PAD FOR 7'0"X12'0" BUS SHELTER

Install 2 6 thick concrete slab with welded wire fabric to City
of Raci specificatl {3000 psi) at up to 20 locations

East of 1-94, for the lump sum per pad of:
2 15 EA CONCRETE BUS PAD FOR 5'0"X10'0" BUS SHELTER

Install a 6* thick concrete slab with welded wire fabric to City
of Racli 1k specificati {3000 psi) at up to 15 locations

East of 1-94, for the lump sum per pad of:
3 5 EA CONCRETE BUS PAD FOR 10'0"X17°0" BUS SHELTER

Install a 6" thick concrete slab with welded wire fabric to City
of Raci specifi (3000 psi) at up to 5 locations

East of 1-94, for the lump sum per pad of:

4 20 EA INSTALLATION OF STANDARD SIZE BUS SHELTERS
Erect up to 20 prefabricated bus shelters (supplied by
the City) at up to 20 Racine area locations East of 1-94,
for the lump sum per shelter of:

5 15 EA  INSTALLATION OF SMALL SIZE BUS SHELTERS
Erect up to 15 prefabricated bus shelters (supplied by
the City) at up to 15 Racine area locations East of 1-24,
for the lump sum per shelter of:

6 5 EA INSTALLATION OF LARGE SIZE BUS SHELTERS
Erect up to 5 prefabricated bus shelters (supplled by
the City) at up to 5 Racine area locations East of 1-94,
for the lump sum per shelter of:

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:

UNIT COST

$1,378.81

$1,378.81

$1,378.81

$809.24

$809.24

$809.24

TOTAL COST UNIT COST

$27,576220 $1,344.00

$20,632.15 $350.00

$6,894.05 $2,074.00

$16,134.80 $1,085.00

$12,138.60 $1,035.00

$4,046.20 $1,305.00

$87,522.00

TOTAL COST UNIT COST

$26,2880.00 $1,300.00

$12,750.00 $1,250.00

$10,370.00 $1,550.00

$21,700.00 $1,410.00

$15,525.00 $1,390.00

$6,925.00 $1,690.00

$94,150.00

TOTAL COST

$26,000.00

$18,750.00

$7,750.00

$28,200.00

$20,850.00

$8,450.00

$110,000.00

UNIT COST

$2,200.00

$1,700.00

$3,300.00

$1,900.00

$1,600.00

$2,600.00

TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

$44,000.00 $2,382.00 $47,240.00

$25,500.00 $2,264.00 $33,960.00

$16,500.00 $2,657.00 $13,285.00

$38,000.00 $1,672.00 $33,440.00

$24,000.00 $1,417.00 $21,255.00

$13,000.00 $3,344.00 $16,720.00

$161,000.00 $165,900.00



